## This document is a copy of an email sent to Clifford Moy on April 28,2022. Our personal emails and telephone numbers have been removed to protect our privacy.

From: Alec Dann

**Date:** Thursday, April 28, 2022 at 11:32 AM

To: <clifford.moy@dc.gov>

Cc: Penne Dann

Subject: Opposition to Postponement in BZA Case # 20699 - 3801 Macomb St., N.W.

My wife, Penne and I oppose the postponement of the your review of BZA Case # 20699 - 3801 Macomb St., N.W.

Although our home is only 500 feet from 3801 Macomb St NW, we have received no communication from the owner about his request for a zoning variance and we are completely opposed to his plan. The owner left the house vacant and in bad repair for many years. We have no faith in his good intentions and believe that further work with the zoning board will simply further the owner's desire to circumvent the current zoning of the property.

Please move this case forward so the objections of homeowners in the neighborhood can be heard.

Alec

Alec Dann

3241 38th St NW, Washington DC 20016